Consumer Fee Schedule

Effective February 28, 2025

Checking, Money Market, and Savings

Printout of StatEMENT...........ccoiviveeieiceee e $10.00
Placement of Stop Payment Order (per ACH/Check) .........cccovvvvvinann 30.00
Photocopy of Paid Check/Item ..........c.ccceevvvieeeiiieiccce e 6.00
Check PrNtING......ovvrieeee e Varies by Style
Duplicate StAtEMENT ..o 5.00
Account Research & Reconciliation (per hr—min $25) ............ccc.ov..... 25.00
Return Mail Handling .........cccccvoviiieiiieeieceeeeeeee e 10.00
Abandoned Property Transfer’.........coveevecvieieceeeeeeee e 25.00
ATM Withdrawals and Balance Inquiries
Customer at Flushing Bank ATM ..........ccooevvmierinieieieeeeee s N/C
Customer at AlpOINt ATM? .........oooverrereerceees s Surcharge Free
Customer at Non-Flushing Bank ATM?
DOMESHCT.....oovvvi 1.50
INEEMMATIONGAL ....cvoveeeee s 3.00
Point of Sale Transactions
PIN Based TranSaction ...........ccceveerieriesiesiees e N/C
Signature Based Transaction............cccc.eieiieeeieeeseeseene s N/C
International Transaction®...........cc.ccoeveerieeniesiieiieinns 1% of Transaction
ATM/Debit Card Replacement..........c.c.vveveviiirerieeeeieeeeeeea, 10.00
Checks Issued
Official Check — Depositor Only (Der item) ........ccceevvveereriiieiernnen, $10.00
Photocopy of Official Check (DEr Item) .......cvevverieriverieereeeeine, 15.00
Stop Payment of Official Check (Per item)..........covvvvvvrnirnrieniienns 15.00
Transfers and Collections
Wires
DOMESHC = INCOMING .....ocveveee e, $15.00
Domestic — Outgoing
FOreign — INCOMING .v.v.vvvvcveici s
FOreign — OULGOING. .....vcvvveveviiicetce s

For More Information

Collections

Domestic — Incoming and OULJOING .....cvvvvvrrverririrririereiiersr e $30.00
Foreign — Incoming and OULGOING ......vevvrerrererenrriersieersi e, 35.00
Domestic/Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficient or
Uncollected FUNAS ..o 35.00
Safe Deposit Box

BoX Rental........ccccovvvviviiieiiceecr, Subject to Availability and Size
Break OPBN......cvoeviivicicieeeeeese et $150.00
Late PAYMENT........vieicee e 10.00
Lost Key ReplacemMent........ccovvveiiieeieens s 25.00
Abandoned Property Transfer'..........ccocvvevierieieieeeeeeessnenns 25.00
Legal Process

Attachments, Levy, Restraining Notice, €tC...........cocvveviriiveriiinnnn, $125.00
CONSUIALE LETET ... s 20.00
Signature VErfiCation..........c..coeeviiieicee e 10.00
Miscellaneous

Retirement Plan Successor TruStee FEE..........cvviviiiiiiciiceieians $25.00
Verification 0f DEPOSIE..........coveviviriiciiriieicrccee e 10.00
Copy of Mortgage Legal Document (DEr page)............coveveevrvererenienns 1.00
PIOESE FEE....cocviviiccccee 10.00
Duplicate 1099 ........ccviririreiiicieseee e 5.00
Foreign Currency Order (DEr Order)........ccvevereveieriveeeeeeesernins 22.50

Visit your local Flushing Bank branch, call 800.581.2889 (855.540.2274 TTY/TDD), or go to FlushingBank.com.

Small enough to know you.
Large enough to help you.®

FLUSHING

Bank

1) Does not include cost of public notice. 2) Flushing Bank customers will not incur a charge from Allpoint for the use of their ATM network but will incur a ‘Non-Flushing Bank’ ATM fee from Flushing Bank. For a list of Allpoint ATMs
visit FlushingBank.com. 3) Certain fees may be assessed by other financial institutions for use of their ATMs. Customers using Non-Flushing Bank ATMs may incur other additional fees from those ATM providers and Flushing Bank.
For Complete Checking accounts, Flushing Bank will waive the fees for the first 5 domestic ATM withdrawals and will rebate up to $15 in other bank domestic ATM Surcharge Fees. All rebated fees will be credited at the end of
each statement cycle. No fees for inquiries. 4) International fees paid at terminals located outside of the United States. The international fees are charged regardless of whether or not currency conversion occurs. MEMBER @

Flushing Bank is a registered trademark

BRFEC0711 REV 0225
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Complete Checking Premier Fee Schedule

Effective February 28, 2025

Checking, Money Market and Savings
Complete Checking Premier Low Balance Fee' ............
Complete Premier Money Market Low Balance Feg?
CNBOK PIIMEING ...ttt b b1 h bbb s bbb bbbt bbbttt s et sttt ns

Account Research & Reconciliation (DEF NIF—MIN $25) .......c.ovvveiirieiieieseeee ettt ettt ettt ettt 25.00
Return Mail Handling
Abandoned Property Transfer®
Point of Sale Transactions
INternational TrANSACHION™............c.uiviiiscicicssi bbb bbb bbb 1% of Transaction

Checks Issued

Stop Payment of Official CNECK (DB TEBIMY).......cviviriiiiiiiteetce ettt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbbt bbb $15.00
Transfers and Collections

Wires

DOMESHC — INCOMING ©.vvvvvovveviveese ettt $15.00
Domestic — Outgoing

FOTBIGN = INCOMING ...ttt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb e b e bbb b bbb b e bbb bbb bbb b s e bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb s b
FOTBIGN — OULGOING. 1111 vvv ettt e85
Collections

DomMEStC — INCOMING ANA OULJOING .. vvvevvveieesrieissiesseses et sss st sss s s et 30.00
Foreign — INCOMING @NA OULJOING ...vv.vveverieearieessieiseesseses et sses s sse sttt 35.00
Domestic/Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficient or UNCONIECIEA FUNUS..........cvviviiiiiiiiiicccce e 35.00

Safe Deposit Box
BOX REMEAL ..ot
Break OpeN......ccccviveveiiiiieeccee e
Lost Key Replacement...........ccccevviveveriviveeiiseeennan,
Abandoned Property Transfer®

Legal Process

Attachments, Levy, RESIraiNINg NOTICE, BIC..........coiiiieiiiiiities ettt bbbt $125.00
L0 TSN 1T SRR 20.00
SIGNATUIE VEITTICAION ...ttt 10.00
Miscellaneous

REtiremMENt PlAn SUCCESSON TIUSIEE FEE........viiieiiiciee ettt ettt ettt 1ttt e b ettt e b et ettt e s e et e b e et et et e ettt bt e s

VEIITICALION OF DBPOSIT......cvivivevitiieietcctete e ettt ettt ettt b et h b bt et e bbbt b bt et e bbbt b bt s et ettt et ettt s b st b b rers
Copy of Mortgage Legal Document (per page)
PIOEST FBE... . vttt h bbb 1SR R bbb R bbb sttt

For More Information
Speak with your Flushing Bank Premier Banker.

Small enough to know you. FLUSHING

Large enough to help you.® Bank
1) Alow balance fee of $25.00 will be imposed on the Complete Checking Premier account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of $50,000 in the account or $50,000 in combined account balances.

2) A low balance fee of $15.00 will be imposed on the Complete Premier Money Market account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of $25,000 in the account. 3) Does not include cost of
public notice. 4) International fees paid at terminals located outside of the United States. The international fees are charged regardless of whether or not currency conversion occurs.
MEMBER @

Flushing Bank is a registered trademark FD'C LENDER
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Business & Cash Manager Direct Fee Schedule

Effective February 28, 2025

Checking, Money Market and Savings Cash and Coin®
Check, ACH or Recurring Debit Card Transaction Returned for Insufficient Purchase/Deposit Rolled Coin (Der roll)..........ccocvverieriieiiiiieinnnns $0.15
Or Uncollected FUNDS.........cccovvvvvvvvvviviviiiiiiiiiiins $35.00 Purchase/Deposit Currency (er $100) .....ovvvvvvvvvevveveevervevrevveveeeenenees 0.20
Check, ACH or Recurring Debit Card Transaction Paid for Insufficient or N 0 5.00
UNCONIECTE FUNDS .o 35.00 Night Drop Plastic Bags (per 100 Dags)®..................cewerrereererrnsrns 38.00
ATM Transactions or One-Time Debit Card Transactions Paid for Insufficient
or Uncollected Funds —when Customer Opt-Inis onfile .................... 35.00 Transfers and Collections
Printout of Statement..........ccooeviviiiiicee e 10.00 Wires
Placement of Stop Payment Order (per ACH/Check) ..............co....... 30.00 Domestic — Incoming
Photocopy Of Paid CRECK/BM ........vveeeeeoceccccecccccccccrveveeeeeeene e 6.00 Domestic — Outgoing
CHECK PHINTING... ... vvveeeeeeeeeeseeseesseesecseessssseeseessssseenns Varies by Style FOreign — INCOMING .....ovvvvevvvviscsiiiiiins
DUPNCAE STALEMENE .......oovoeveeeeeeeeeceeess e e 5.00 FOreign — OUGOING. .......oovvvrvvviiisriiins
Account Research & Reconciliation (per hr—min $25) .........oovvvvveeee. 25.00 Collections
REtUIN Mail HANGING oo 10.00 Domestic — Incoming and OULGOING .....c..evvevveirivrieieiieere e, 30.00
Early CloSeout of ACCOUNE (WthiN 90 02YS) ... 20.00 Foreign = INCOMming &N OUIGOING v 35.00
T 15.00 Domestic/Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficient
. . Or Uncollected FUNDS ......c.cvviiiceecce s 35.00
Cash Reserve Line of Credit Transfer (per transfer) ...........cc.cooevvne. 10.00
Business Payroll Check Cashing Card (per card).........c.cocvvvrnrnrnnn, 1.00 Activity and Maintenance
Business Payroll Check Cashed (per Check).........c.voevvieriveiiiiincin, 3.00 Complete Business Checking
Abandoned Property TranSFerT............evvvveeereerreeeeereeeeseseeerenseeeee 25.00 Check Paid, Deposit Ticket or Miscellaneous ACH Debit or Credit
ATM Withdrawals and Balance Inquiries (DI HBM” s $0.50
Customer at FIushing Bank ATM ..............coovvvvveieesreeeeeesesseereeccssene N/C Monthly MaINEENANCE ........uevvversirrreessrrsees s 0.00
Customer at AIPOINE ATV ..o Surcharge Free Complete Business Checking Plus
Customer at Non-Flushing Bank ATM? Chegk Paid, Deposit Ticket or Miscellaneous ACH Debit or Credit
DOMESHC...vvvvvvvveeeeeee e 1.50 (P HBMY $0.10
MEINAHONAD oo 3.00 Monthly MaINENANCE ..........cvveeeieeieiiee e 0.00
Point of Sale Transactions Business Checking
PIN BaSed TranSaACHON oo 1.00 Check Paid, Deposit Ticket or Miscellaneous ACH Debit or Credit
(DBF HBM)B ...ttt $0.30

Signature Based Transaction

International TranSaCtON™ ............coovvvvvovesrosresssssseeee MoNtfly MaINTENANCE?.....cvvvvvvsvvvvsvvvvvvse 10.00
i Commercial Checkin

ATM/DEDR Cartl REIGCEITINL..cvr 10.00 Check Paid, Deposit Tigket or Miscellaneous ACH Debit or Credit

Checks Issued (PBI IEBM) oo

Official Check — Depositor Only (Der iteM) ............vvvveeverrecrreneeens $10.00 Monthly Maintenance

Photocopy of Official Check (Der Hem) ............ovvveerveeereeceeercereenn. 15.00 Continued on next page

Stop Payment of Official Check (Der item).........ocovvvververnriniinnnns 15.00

For More Information
Visit your local Flushing Bank branch, call 800.581.2889 (855.540.2274 TTY/TDD), or go to FlushingBank.com.

Small enough to know you. FLUSHINB-aﬁ

Large enough to help you.®

Fees included in this Business Fee Schedule are exclusive of and may differ from fees charged through Flushing Bank’s Cash Management services. 1) Does not include cost of public notice. 2) Flushing Bank customers will not incur a
charge from Allpoint for the use of their ATM network but will incur a ‘Non-Flushing Bank’ ATM fee from Flushing Bank. Visit www.FlushingBank.com for a list of Allpoint ATMs near you. 3) Certain fees may be assessed by other financial
institutions for use of their ATMs. Customers using Non-Flushing Bank ATMs may incur other additional fees from those ATM providers and Flushing Bank. Refer to the Flushing Bank account disclosure for more details. 4) International
fees paid at terminals located outside of the United States. The international fees are charged regardless of whether or not currency conversion occurs. 5) Customers in Complete Business Checking Large Cash and Complete Business
Checking Plus Large Cash account types may incur these fees. 6) Does not include taxes and shipping costs. 7) The first 500 items are processed free of charge per statement cycle. 8) The first 200 items are

processed free of charge per statement cycle. 9) Waived with an average monthly balance of $5000. Speak with a Flushing Bank representative for more information. Flushing Bank is a registered trademark "F"Eﬂ'iE
LENDER
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Business & Cash Manager Direct Fee Schedule

Effective February 28, 2025

Safe Deposit Box

Box Rental..........ccocvvveveiieeiciicas Subject to Availability and Size
BrEaK OPBN......cvocvecececeisesse e $150.00
Late PAYMENt.........ccveviviiiieieiceee e

Lost Key Replacement...
Abandoned Property Transfer..........ccoovviiiciensiseeeens

Legal Process
Attachments, Levy, Restraining

NOHCE, BLC......vvecverecircrece e, $125.00
Signature VEfICHON. ........covrveereee e 10.00
Miscellaneous

Verification 0f DEPOSIE..........c..vveveieieeeeee e $10.00
Copy of Mortgage Legal Document (Der Page)...........ccvveerereerinenans 1.00
PIOEST FEE.... vt 10.00
DUplicate 1099 ... 5.00
Foreign Currency Order (Der Order)........cc.voeveervrrinnrseenieeeienenns 22.50

For More Information
Visit your local Flushing Bank branch, call 800.581.2889 (855.540.2274 TTY/TDD), or go to FlushingBank.com.

Small enough to know you. FLUSHINB-aﬁ

Large enough to help you.®

Fees included in this Business Fee Schedule are exclusive of and may differ from fees charged through Flushing Bank’s Cash Management services. 1) Does not include cost of public notice. 2) Flushing Bank customers will not incur a
charge from Allpoint for the use of their ATM network but will incur a ‘Non-Flushing Bank’ ATM fee from Flushing Bank. Visit www.FlushingBank.com for a list of Allpoint ATMs near you. 3) Certain fees may be assessed by other financial
institutions for use of their ATMs. Customers using Non-Flushing Bank ATMs may incur other additional fees from those ATM providers and Flushing Bank. Refer to the Flushing Bank account disclosure for more details. 4) International
fees paid at terminals located outside of the United States. The international fees are charged regardless of whether or not currency conversion occurs. 5) Customers in Complete Business Checking Large Cash and Complete Business
Checking Plus Large Cash account types may incur these fees. 6) Does not include taxes and shipping costs. 7) The first 500 items are processed free of charge per statement cycle. 8) The first 200 items are

processed free of charge per statement cycle. 9) Waived with an average monthly balance of $5000. Speak with a Flushing Bank representative for more information. Flushing Bank is a registered trademark "F"Eﬂ'iE

EQUAL HOUSING

LENDER
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